GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
- LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO., : 845
(To be answered on the 6th February 2020)

MODERNISATION OF AIRWAYS

- 845. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR MONDAL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION |
OIOR faAmoT a5 be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has been successful in developing and
modernizing the airways in India during the last six years and the
upcoming programmes in the present and coming year;

~(b) if so, the details thereof along with futuristic steps in this regard
~ State/UT-wise; and ,

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

b

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION |
g et Gelkrs i) (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. Developing and modernizing the airways is an ongoing
process and based on the operational requirements, Airports Authority of
India (AAI) has successfully established/modernized its air navigation
services during the last six years. Also, AAI has prepared an action plan
to further strengthen the airways by way of conversion of entire
continental airspace into Performance Based Navigation airspace,

implementation of Space Based Automatic Dependent Surveillance-
Broadcast etc. :

(¢): Does not arise in view of the above.
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